NSE/LIST/5203 dated 22nd January 2026, the 
Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held today has made the following allotment, in accordance with SEBI (ICDR) 
Regulations, 2018 and applicable rules. 

1. Allotment of Equity Shares 

Allotment of 13,93,200 (Thirteen Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand Two Hundred Only) Equity Shares at an Issue Price of Rs. 311/- 
(Rupees Three Hundred and Eleven Only) each (including premium of Rs. 301/-) to the following allottee on preferential basis upon 
receipt of 100% of subscription money equivalent to 100% of issue price from the respective allottee. 

Pursuant to the above allotment of equity shares, the issued and paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs